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Abstract : 

           Islamic architecture is varied, 

(Civil construction: Palaces, houses and 

factories, and military: Rabats, fences, 

forts, towers, castles, and religious: 

mosques, zaouïas, Shrines…), in this 

article we try definition of various 

websites, Islamic religious architecture 

archaeological in the region of the Zab, 

and requirements employed in the 

development of religious tourism, 

considering that For Tourism active role 

in the optimal exploitation of available 

resources: natural, human, cultural and 

historical, therefore Contribute to 

blacken the sectorial matrix to provide 

jobs and create opportunities of income-

generating and improve the balance of 

payments and the style and pattern of 

social and cultural life of the various 

members of the community. 

On the basis that to provide jobs and 

create income-generating opportunities 

and improve the balance of payments, 

as well as contribute to improving the 

style and pattern of social and cultural 

life of the various members of the 

community. 

                                                           

 



                

344                                        4103

 

 

I

II

III

IV



    

4103344

 

I

1

(Legio 

III

Zabi

SitifisThamugadi Bullo Regea

Bogai 

Zabi

483898



                

343                                        4103

 

043

4131

. 

4341434

4



    

4103343

 

 383,188

 

 

2 



                

348                                        4103

 

HévilusChus 

Calceun HerculisLambaesis

VesceraGemellae



    

4103348

 

Kimel

LambasisMascula

ThévesteThabudéos

41

Numerus Palmyrenorum

Mascula

Gdames

811

349

HumericGenséric

Procoque

Bélisaire



                

348                                        4103

 

Orthaiss

48838

33883

31881

33883

84884

84884

89888

80891

88810



    

4103349

 

II

1

04890989



                

331                                        4103

 

2



    

4103330

 

 

 

III

1

Tour

TornoTourism3461



                

334                                        4103

 

 

0 

4 

4 



    

4103334

 

3

0 

4

 

4

 

3

 

3

 

8



                

333                                        4103

 

2

403



    

4103333

 



                

338                                        4103

 

 

                                                 
1

 01440 

2
 

 
:

0

099840414

- MAGUELONNE. J, Monographie Géographique et Historique de la tribu DES 

ZIBAN, Recueil des notices et mémoires de la société archéologique du département 

de Constantine, V44, ed : adolphe braham, Paris, 1910.  
3

 40894430 

4
 301 

5
  49440 

- Delatré. A.L, Excursion dans le ZAB accidental, Recueil des notices et mémoires de le 

société Archéologique du département de Constantine, V 25, Année 1888-1889, 

Paris,eedobraham, PP261-278. 

- Baradeze. J, Fossatum Africae, ed: Arts et Métiers Graphiques, Paris, 1949, P329. 
6
 - MAGUELONNE. J op.cit, PP 213-214 

7
 - Ibid, P215. 

8
 

44114084308 

9
 080993

4444
10

 - MAGUELONNE. J, op ;cit,p 223 
11

098339،30

12
0

0984083088
13

 - MAGUELONNE. J, op ;cit,PP231-232 
14

 3884 
15

- MAGUELONNE. J, op ;cit,p233 

 



    

4103338

 

                                                                                                                   
16

 408 

17
 0980488480 

18
 480 

19
- MAGUELONNE. J, op ;cit,PP 241-242 

20
 09818184 

21
 0980098 

22
 010304

0983089 

23
 83

24
 - Cauvet.c, Les marabouts, petits monuments funeraire et votif du nord de 

l’Afrique, Revue Africaine, N°64/1923,OPU, Alger, PP455-456. 
25

 - Couvet. c , op.cit, PP458-459. 
26

 - Ibid , P 454. 
27

 099908 

28
 643796143ـ  

29
 377371 

30
4114ـ  

31 
31
ـ  

 
32
 ـ 

33

018018 

34
 

41184144 
35

 48ـ  44ـ نفس المرجع، ص ص  
36

4100341344

038 

 

 


